
PUBLIC AUCTION
HOUSEHOLD GOODS

ANTIQUES, LEFT HANDED
RUSSELL HENRY POTTERY

SAT., FEB. 2, 2002
8:00 A.M.

To be sold at the Lincoln Fire Hall, in rear of 1438
West Mam Street, Ephrata, Lancaster Co., Pa
(One block off Rt 322 West). Watch for sale
arrows

CHERRY BEDROOM SUITE
Utility Trailer with Title, Cherry Corner
Cupboard, Mahogany and Waterfall Chests of
Drawers, Blanket Chest, Victorian Table, Night
Stand, Victorian Platform Rocker, Wall Clock,
Floor Model Color TV, Commercial Appliance
Lift Truck, Old Doors, Metal Patio Chairs

18 PIECES OF LEFT HANDED
RUSSELL HENRY POTTERY

Historical Blue, Roseville Vase, Art Glass Basket,
Dark Carnival Glass Vase Marked “N”, Flow
Blue, Copper Luster, Heisey Glass, Cut Glass,
Fenton, Depression Glass, Celery Stand, Lot of
Pressed Glass and China, Collector’s Plates,
Everyday Items, Chocolate Mold, Iron Fire
Engine Candy Mold, Table Lights, Ship Light,
Brass Deer, Agate, Iron Bookends, Iron Gypsy
Kettle, Quilt, Hooked Rug, Tobacco Punch
Boards, Baseball Cards, Jewelry, loads of other
items to be unpacked.
Not Responsible for Accidents Refreshments
will be sold.

TERMS BY: ELIZABETH DECK
AND OTHERS

DALE L. PUTT, AUCTIONEER
AU-000733-L

Phone Akron (717) 859-1430

“Horst Auction Center”
PUBLIC SALE

ANTIQUES
HOUSEHOLD GOODS

COLLECTIBLES & TOOLS
WED., FEB. 6, 2002

AT 2 P.M.
Sale to be held at the Horst Auction Center,
located at the corner ofRt. 322 & Durlach
Rd. (approx. 2 1/2 miles west of Gphrata),

Ephrata, Lancaster County, PA.
FURNITURE - A Lg. Variety of Antique &

Modern Including Bedroom, Dining Room,
Living Room, Kitchen & Patio Sets & Individual
PCS.
“Highlights” - High Dry Sink, Grained Wood
Chest, Decorated Blanket Chest, Decorated
Chairs & Rockers. Schoolmaster’s Desk, Cherry
Drop Leaf Table, Mahogany Slant Front Desk,
Depression, Cherry, & Maple Bedroom Sets,
Clean Upholstered PCS. & Much More!
APPLIANCES - Chest Freezer, Good G.E. Auto
Washer & Dryer, Microwave, TV, Sweepers,
Fans, Kitchenware, Oak Mantel Clock, Sm. Safe,
Antique Tinware & Metalware
CHINA & GLASSWARE - Lg. Variety of
Antique Collectible & Modem Including-Oyster
Plate, Royal Rose Dinnerware Set, Bone China,
Art Pottery, Redware, Stoneware, Cobalt Shot
Glass, Cut, Pressed & Pattern, Fostoria American
Pattern, Gold Rimmed, Hobnail, Goofus, Kero.
Lamps, White Cross Dairy Bottle & Much More.
LINENS - Quilts, Spreads, Blankets, Braided
Rugs, Gold Ladies Pocket Watch, Costume
Jewelry, Postcards, Ephemera, Indian Points,
Composition Doll, Iron Banks
TOOLS - Snapper & Hahn Mowers, Ladders,
Garden & Hand Tools, York Barbell Set & Much
More.
* A More Detailed Listing is Available on our
Web Site at www.horstauction.com. The Most
Complete Listing w/Photos on Evening of 2/5 &

2/6All Day.
** No Out of State Checks Without Prior
Approval.

SALE FOR:
ANNA FARLOW ESTATE

MR. & MRS. LOGAN CARPENTER

Horst aucts.
AU43BL

T. Glenn (?17) 359-1331 (7i?) 733-3030
Timothy G. Fax # (717) 738-2132
Thnmac A www horstauction com
I nuilldb «. VOICES OFEXPERIENCE

ANTIQUES and
COLLECTIBLES
CONSIGNMENT

AUCTION
MON., FEB. 18TH

4:00 P.M.
(doors open at 3:00 p.m.)
Miller’s Auction Center

Bethel. PA (exit #l3 off 1-78.
Berks County")

Call to consign or for information
(717) 933-5736

Auctioneer:
1M Dwight D. Miller AU2414-L

NUi Bethel, PA 19507w "'L's (717)933-5736

YOU MAY BRING YOUR ITEMS ANY
THURSDAY 12 NOON TO 6 P.M.

“Horst Auction Center”
PUBLIC SALE

ANTIQUES
HOUSEHOLD GOODS

COLLECTIBLES & TOOLS
WED., JAN. 30, 2002

AT 2:00 P.M.
Sale to be held at the Horst Auction Center,
located at the corner ofRt. 322 & Durlach
Rd. (approx. 2 1/2 miles west ofEphrata),

Ephrata,Lancaster Co., PA.
FURNITURE - A Lg. Variety of Antique &

Modern Including Bedroom, Dining Room,
Living Room, Kitchen & Patio Sets & Individual
PCS.
“Highlights” - Walnut Blanket Chest, Rope Bed,
Empire Bureau, Oak Bedroom Set, Wardrobe,
Library Table, Lots of Waterfall PCS., Cherry
Bedroom Set, Maple Dinette & Much More!
APPLIANCES - Refrigerator, Washer & Dryer,
Window A.C., Microwaves, TV’s, VCR,
Component Stereo, Kitchenware, Oak Table
Victrola, Silver & Metalware.
CHINA & GLASSWARE - Lg. Variety of
Antique, Collectible & Modern Including -

Ironstone, Fiesta, Halls, Sets of Dinnerware,
Stoneware, Redware, Art Pottery, Pressed &

Pattern, Milk & Colored, Shirley Temple, Lamps,
Bottles & Much More.
LINENS - Comforters, Blankets, Spreads,
Doilies & Fancywork, Shawls, Vintage Clothing,
Books, Records, A.F. Train Set, Plasticville, Tin
Dollhouse.
TOOLS - Lawn Mowers, Snowblower, Chain
Saw, Lathe, Table Saw, Oak Machinist Chest,
Hand & Garden Tools, Primitives & Much More.
* A More Detailed Listing is Available on our
Web Site at www.horstauction.com. The Most
Complete Listing w/Photos on Evening of 1/29 &

1/30All Day.
** No Out of State Checks Without Prior
Approval.

sale for: WILLIAM GARNER
SUIE HAMMER

Horst aucts.
AU43BL

T. Glenn (717) 359-1331 (717) 733-3030
Timothy G. Fax #(717) 738 2132
Thnmac A wwwhorstauction comnumd& M. VOICES OFEXPERIENCE

I have a lavishly decorated, with flowers and gold trim,
4-inch teapot. It is marked with a crown and underneath a re-
verse “R and K.” Can’t find the reversed “R” in my Kovel’s
Dictionary ofmarks. Can you help?

R.G. Naples, FL

You didn't look long enough. It is Dresden, mid-19th
century. One of the 30factories in that area of Germany.
You'llfind the mark in Kovel's Dictionary of marks, page
96(A).

Can you tell me if this violin is of any value? Inside is a
paper label: “Antonio Stradivarius Croinesis, Facie bac Anno
1721 Made in Czechoslovakia.”

E.R. Emory, TX
Sorry to tell you your violin is one of the many copies

sold in the 19th and early 20th century, in Europe and
America, offamed violin maker Antonio Stradivarius. All
the authentic pieces are known and registered. Your copy
could sellfor $2OO.

Can you evaluate this wine press used by my husband’s

(Continued from Page B20)

zines and newspapers became in
some cases an art form. Food and
drug containers used art and
product symbols to attract buy-
ers. In the 1930 s Log Cabin syrup
was packaged in a colorful tin in
the form of a log cabin. Bakers’
cocoa had a Dutch costumed
woman on their containers. At
the same time pretty girls be-
came a way to sell a product and
were used on Coca Cola trays.
These days the likeness of Colo-
nel Sanders is used as an adver-
tising symbol for Kentucky
Fried Chicken.

Beginning collectors don’t
have to pay a fortune to start an
advertising collection. The first
thing is to zero in on a category
such as food, tobacco, soft
drinks, etc. Next time you are in
a grocery store or a hotel gift

Antique Detective Questions And Answers

A similarpair, c. 1860, sold at auctionfor $2OO.

Antiques Detective

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, January 26, 2002-821

grandparents to make wine. It is marked, “American Toys &

Novelty Works, York, PA.” Is there a market for it?
N.D.M. Staten Island

There are many collectors of wines and wine memora-
bilia. It could sell in a shopfor over ssoo...especially if it
still works. Show your picture to dealers at one of the big
antique shows, or run an ad.
What could this mantel clock with a statue on each side be
worth? The figures are of two ancient, Grecian-type women,
and they and the clock frame are made of pewter.

H.M.N. Cape Coral, FL
Your 19th century lamp, made of spelter (a white

metal) could sell at auctionfor $9OO to $1,200.
I have a pair of tiles marked Minton. I think they depict

characters from a Shakespeare play. What could they be
worth?

E.S. Chicago, 111.

shop see what catches your eye.
I mention hotels because famous
hotels such as The Plaza in New
York have candy tins depicting
the hotel facade.

Periodically you’ll come
across a country auction with
cardboard cereal boxes dating
back to the 19405. Some people
never throw anything out. Con-
dition is all important as well as
age. Cleaning products no long-
er being sold often had colorful
advertising. Old Dutch Cleanser
with the figure of a Dutch cos-
tumed woman, dating to the
19205-1930 s and Gold Dust
cleanser with its’ trade mark
Afro-American twins, from the
same era, could be the basis of a
collection.

The fun of collecting advertis-
ing memorabilia is that you
never know where you’ll find it.
Ashrays, figures and tearsheets
are all worth collecting.

PUBLIC SALE
SHORT NOTICE

SAT., FEB. 16, 2002 @ 9:30 AM
ANTIQUES, H.H., CAR PARTS & MISC.

Selling the following items for:
Karl & Millie Donmoyer due to health reasons.

Location: Juaniata Co Village ot Seven Stars, PA From Millerstown exit of
Rt 322 take Rt I7E 4mi. L onto Seven Stars Rd tor 3 mi At Troups Store
turn L onto Rt 235 for I 3 mi to Greenwood Grange on L From Richfield,
PA at County Line Restaurant toward Millerstown to Seven Stars, turn R at
Troups store on Rt. 235 for 1 3 mi to Grange

ANTIQUES
Oak china closet, washstand & cane seat rocker, Pine high bk. Preacher
chair, butter churn, cradle, comic books, coat hanging rack, ship keg, cot-
fee grinder. Green water set. Pink DP water set & cookie jars + other pcs.,
4 gal New Brighton crock, FH Cowden crocks, Aladdin mod #23 Brass
Kero Light, Bull Durham smoking tobacco sign, Fleetwood milk bottle, J H
Brakhoft milk bottle Pottsville, cherry seeder, granite coffee pots. White
milk glass spice jars, corn cracker, Sev. Red & Green ware pcs., dresser
set, Pink DP Fostona, brass bells, 8 day Mantel clock, 3 gal. water crock,
Brass dipper, blue salt hanging crock, Arnold milk shake machine, store jars,
gas iron, sadirons, chick, on nests, P Brandy water crock, butter print, butch-
er kettle w/3 legs, pitcher pump, wood wagon whls., milk cans, 1 man saws,
wood rake & shovel, gram cradle, cross cut saws, lantern, mortice wood
bench, plank rocker, pine DT wood box, flat trunk w/tray, copper washboil-
er, double handle 5 gal. jug, cobblers bench, wood flour bucket, glass butter
churn, bear cookie jar, Ranger Joe mug & bowl, Adv. tins, Empire safe,
Yuengling lighted beer sign.

H.H., CAR PARTS & MISC
4 Pc, pine 8.R.5., Mahog coffee & end tables. Pine single bed, love seat,
lane cedar chest, oak jewelry box, costume jewelry. Porcelain dolls, elect
appls., dishes, pots & pans, lights, carnival water set & pcs , knick knacks,
lawn furniture, port air tank, garden tools, step ladders, air sanders, log
chains & binders, sev. fish rods & tackle, Misc car parts, 50’s & 60’s Chevy
& Mustang, hub caps, beauty rings.
INSPECTION OF ITEMS: Day of sale only
ORDER OF SALE: Small items first, furniture will not be sold before 12
noon.
TERMS: Cash or local check. Out of state checks MUST be app. w/auc-
tioneer.
AUCTIONEERS NOTE: Blizzerd date: Monday Feb.
Announcements day ofsale take precedence over adv.
For information call: Derry Leinaweaver 717-589-7587
AUCTIONEERS: Rick Foreman AU-1163L

18, 2002

Ralph Brenneman AA-708L 717-927-1305
REFRESHMENTS SERVED BY GREENWOOD GRANGE.
OWNER & AUCTIONEERS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS


